Form PTO-1595
1-3-92

07-01-2004

OVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	102781098		Attorney Docket No.: 88548.0001								
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord t									
1. Add	Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji TOYOFUKU ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 438-8501 Japan								
			-								
	Execution Date: June 11, 2004										
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	74	43/								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution d	ate of the application is: June 11, 2004								
:	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]								
: :	Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
		8.	Deposit account number:								
			50-1314								
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony J. Orler Date: June 23, 2004										
ŌV	/IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)										
M	ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormat	tion to:								
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450											
30/2004 MGFTOCHF 00000146 10874637											

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015512 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT										
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	_	Toyoful		(5) (6) (7) (8)				
		*	undersign	eration of the ned, the under	dersigne	and valuable con d_agree(s) to ass	siderations pa sign, and her	aid to each of the reby does assign,		
(9) (10)	Name of Assignee State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan 250	0 Shing	gai, :	KABUSHIKI I Iwata-shi,		a-ken		
(11)	Address of Assignee		of 438 (hereinaf interest in	8-8501 .	Tapan ed as the	Assignee) the en				
(12)	Identification of Invention, so as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which United St	the undersig	rica and	(have) executed all patent applicated thereon.	an application tions in foreigr	for patent in the n countries		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on Ju	ine 11,	2004					
contin	The undersigned agree nuing United States and foreign nection with such application	on application	ons for the	above-iden	tified inve	ention and also to	original, reiss execute sepa	ue, divisional and rate assignments		
decla possi	The undersigned agreed concerning this application in obtaining evidence and	on or conti	nuation of	r division the	ereof and	connection with a d to cooperate w	any interferen- ith the Assign	ce which may be nee in every way		
conne	 The undersigned agreection with claims or provision 	ee(s) to exe ns of the Inte	ecute all pa ernational	apers and do Convention I	cuments or Protec	and perform any ction of Industrial I	act which ma Property or sin	y be necessary in nilar agreements.		
Unite	The undersigned ago d States patent to the Assigner		erform all a	affirmative a	cts which	n may be necess	ary to obtain	a grant of a valid		
said /	5) The undersigned her ats of the United States result Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and that I	ing from sa entire inter	id applicati est, and h	ion or any di ereby coven	vision or ants that	divisions or contire the has (they hav	nuing applicati e) full right to	ions thereof to the		
	6) The undersigned her	eby appoint	s the pers	ons associal	ed with (Oustomer Number	——→ ¹¹	26021		
the p	ower to insert on this assignrules of the United States Pate	ment any fu ent and Trad	rther ident lemark Off	tification which	ch may t dation of	pe necessary or d this document.		TENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DETERMINENT TO COMPLY WITH		
Date	June 11. 2004 Sig	gnature of li	nventor 1_	Kenji To	yofuki	e e				
Date	: Si	gnature of la	nventor 2_							
Date	: Si	gnature of I	nventor 3_		· <u>-</u>		······································			
Date	: Si	gnature of I	nventor 4_							
Date	: Si	gnature of I	nventor 5_		·		<u> </u>			

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

PATENT REEL: 015512 FRAME: 0236

Signature of Inventor 6_